

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7119/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2004 in DBCWP No. 2882/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

LAXMI DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,discharge of Advocate on Record)

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to verify the service upon the petitioner.

fresh If letter dated 26.11.2007 is not properly served upon the petitioner, issue
letter.

List the matter on 7.2.2008.

(S.G.SHAH
Registra

)
r