

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7119/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2004 in D.B.CWP No. 2882/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

LAXMI BAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and discharge of Advocate on Record
and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) None present

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T. A. Khan,Adv.

Mr. B. K. Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Called out twice.

None appears for the petitioner.

The special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Sunil Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij)

A.R.-Cum-P.S. Court Master